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Dedicated Freight Gorridor Gorporation ol lndia Ltd.
A Government of lndia (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

DFCR, Brrin.rr D.rulop.unt Ci..rlr. No. G of 2020
(Corrigendum to DFCR/BD - 1 of 2OLg,1 & 5 of 2020)

Sub : Corrigendum to Inter Station Distances between New Bhaupur to New Khurja
on EDFC.

Ref : DFCR, BD Circular No. 1 of 2019 dt. 3o.og.2o,:g, L ot 2o2o dt. 10.01.2020 & 5
ol2O2O dt. 30.09.2O2O.

Inter Station Distances for stations over New Bhaupur to New Khurja section on EDFC
alongwith connectivity portion with North Central Railway were notified vide above referred
circulars. In partial modification to these circulars, Inter Station Distances for stations over New
Bhaupur to New Khurja on EDFC is attached as Annexure - A and Inter Station Distances for
connectivity portion of EDFC with North Central Railway is attached as Annexure - B.

All concerned to please note and take necessary action accordingly.

No. HQ-OPBDOBD(STNT) I 1, I 2020
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. PCCMs and PCOMs, all Zonal Railways

'(Biplav Kumar)
Group General Manager (BD)

New Delhi, L7.t2.2020

2. PED(Infra), PED/Tr(M), EDTC(Rates), EDFM, EDpp, ED(C&IS) & DF(ccA), Raitway Board
3. CAO/FOIS, CPM/FOIS, CRIS Complex, Chanakya puri, New Delhi
4. FA&CAO(IT), NDCR Building, State Entry Road, New Delhi
5. MD/CRIS, MD/KRCL, MD/Kotkata Metro (KMRCL), GM/CORE/ALD
6. MD/RITES, MD/IRCON, MD/IRCTC, MD/CONCOR, MD/RVNL
7. ED/RM, Kolkata

8. Director Wagon Interchange, IRCA Building, New Delhi
9. Principal, All ZRTIs, Zonal Railways
10. General Secretary, IRCA, New Delhi
11. PFA/NCR, NWR

12. DRM, Sr. DOM, Sr. DCM, Sr. DFM - Prayagraj Divn., Agra Divn.(NCR)

@q

i3. Ail CGM/DFCR

14. GM/Finance/CF, GM(OP), GM(TS) and CVO, ED(EDFC), DFCR

No. HQ-oPBD0BD(STNT) I r I 2020

o
\6,w

(Biplav Kumar)

Group General Manager (BD)

New Delhi, 17.12.2020
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DFCR/BD-6of2020

copy forwarded to secy. concerned for kind information of:

1. CRB & CEO, Member (O&BD), Member (Infrastructure), Member (T&RS), Member

(Finance) and Secretary, Railway Board.

2. AM/Traffic, AM/Comml. and AM/C&IS, Railway Board'

3, Director (OP&BD), Director (Finance), Director (Infra), Director (PP)/DFCCIL'

4. MD/DFCCIL. /)

Yde
(Biplav Kumar)

GrouP General Manager (BD)

. No. HQ-OPBD0BD(STNT)|L|2O2O New Delhi, r7.t2.2020



Annexure - 'A'

(DFCR/BD-6/2020)

Name of Station Alpha Code ISD BPUN KNSD ULDN EKLN BDNN MNRN TDLN NHRS DAQN KRJN Alpha Code

New Bhaupur Jn BPUN 0 0 40.187 66.800 97.968 142.650 174.600 197.400 240.900 269.400 318.450 BPUN

New Kanchausi KNSD 40.187 40.187 0 26.613 57.781 102.463 134.413 157.213 200.713 229.213 278.263 KNSD

New Achalda ULDN 26.613 66.800 26.613 0 31.168 75.850 107.800 130.600 174.100 202.600 251.650 ULDN

New Ekdil EKLN 31.168 97.968 57.781 31.168 0 44.682 76.632 99.432 142.932 171.432 220.482 EKLN

New Bhadan BDNN 44.682 142.650 102.463 75.850 44.682 0 31.950 54.750 98.250 126.750 175.800 BDNN

New Makhanpur MNRN 31.950 174.600 134.413 107.800 76.632 31.950 0 22.800 66.300 94.800 143.850 MNRN

New Tundla TDLN 22.800 197.400 157.213 130.600 99.432 54.750 22.800 0 43.500 72.000 121.050 TDLN

New Hathras NHRS 43.500 240.900 200.713 174.100 142.932 98.250 66.300 43.500 0 28.500 77.550 NHRS

New Daudkhan DAQN 28.500 269.400 229.213 202.600 171.432 126.750 94.800 72.000 28.500 0 49.050 DAQN

New Khurja KRJN 49.050 318.450 278.263 251.650 220.482 175.800 143.850 121.050 77.550 49.050 0 KRJN

Inter Station Distances for stations over New Bhaupur (BPUN) to New Khurja (KRJN)

section on EDFC



Annexure - 'B'

(DFCR/BD-6/2020)

S.No. Station From

(DFC)

Alphabetical Code Station To

(NCR)

Alphabetical Code Inter Station Distance

(KMs)

1 New Bhaupur BPUN Bhaupur BPU 7.570

2 New Bhadan BDNN Bhadan BDN 1.924

3 New Tundla TDLN Kuberpur KBP 14.350

4 New Daudkhan DAQN Daudkhan DAQ 2.860

5 New Khurja KRJN Khurja KRJ 4.170

Inter Station Distances of stations for connectivity of New Bhaupur (BPUN) to New Khurja (KRJN)

section of Eastern Dedicated Freight Corridor (EDFC) with North Central Railway (NCR)


